mortgaged to the South Indian Bank Ltd, the Physical Possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of The South Indian Bank Limited 
(Secured Creditor), will be sold on “as is where is” basis, “as is what is” and “whatever there is” condition on 01-12-2025 for recovery of a 
sum of Rs. 65,70,99,277.54 (Rupees Sixty Five Crore seventy lakh ninety nine thousand two hundred seventy seven and paise fifty four 
only) as on 11-11-2025 with future interest, costs and expenses etc. thereon due to The South Indian Bank Limited, Branch Surat (Secured 
Creditor), from the above mentioned Borrower and guarantor(s). 

PUBLIC NOTICE FOR SALE THROUGH E-AUCTION UNDER THE SECURITISATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY